BK: 2020 PG: 1708

Recorded: 5/18/2020 at 12:58:31.0 PM

Witness my hand and seal, the day and year last above written.

Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa

Pages 1

County Recording Fee: \$12.00 lowa E-Filing Fee: \$3.22 Combined Fee: \$15.22 Revenue Tax: \$0.00 LISA SMITH RECORDER Madison County, Iowa

		ONE HOME CAMPLIS D	EGA COD TEC X L COCCO
ax Statement:	WELLS FARGO BANK N.A	.,, ONE HOME CAMP 03, D	ES MOINES, IA 50328
Return To:	DAVID M ERICKSON, DAV	VIS BROWN LAW FIRM, 21	5 10TH STREET SUITE 1300, DES MOINES, IA 50309
		SHERIFF'	S DEED
In conside	ration of \$ 106,500.00	heretofore paid, I	JASON BARNES, SHERIFF
of	MADISON COUNTY	, lowa, do hereby sel	and convey unto:
		WELLS FARGO	BANK N.A.,
the following	ng described property in M	IADISON County, Iowa:	
TOWN OF	T 135 FEET OF LOT FOU EARLHAM, MADISON C Attached Sheet (s) for furt	OUNTY, IOWA.	N (7) OF CHRISTOPHER WILSON'S ADDITION TO THE
	of the Sheriff's Certificate	of Purchase, the same h	having been made) this Deed is given upon the naving been issued onN/A
		WELLS FAR	_ GO BANK
		VS	
LLO			Y OF IOWA COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION; WORTH
			Y OF IOWA COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION; WORTH DSSESSION A/K/A ASHLEY BRITTAIN
Date			
	EXTERIORS COR		
Date	EXTERIORS COR	RP, AND PARTIES IN PO	DSSESSION A/K/A ASHLEY BRITTAIN
Date DOV and tra 428A.2(19) E	05/12/2020 OS/12/2020 OS/12/2020 OS/12/2020	RP, AND PARTIES IN PO	DSSESSION A/K/A ASHLEY BRITTAIN

LINDA L. BARKER Commission Number 772925 My Commission Expires May 10, 2021